
The Daily Insider 
Southern Washington Edition 

Published by Tony Bacon, 7007 Corregidor Rd. Vancouver, WA 98664 
(360) 696-1077  Fax 694-9886  E-mail: tony@dailyinsider.info, $245 a year 

Wednesday                                 Oct. 22, 2003 
Mary Ward, U.S. Bancorp 
Shelby Wickhorst, Vision 162 
Jon Yamashita, MacKay & Sposito, Inc. 
 
Finalists will be profiled in a special insert publication 

to the Vancouver Business Journal, in addition to receiving 
recognition at the Nov. 14 luncheon from noon to 1:30 
p.m. at the Red Lin Hotel at the Quay. 

The luncheon cost is $30.00 per person or $300 to 
reserve a table for 10.  For tickets, please contact the 
Vancouver Business Journal’s Tena Wolski at 360-695-
2442 or by email at tenaw@vbjusa.com. 
News briefs 

The Regional Transportation Commission Bi-State 
Transportation Committee meets tomorrow, October 23, 
from 7:30 to 9 a.m. Among agenda items is the Bi-State 
Rail Forum.  ??? The Port of Vancouver Board of 
Commissioners meets in special session tomorrow at 5:30 
p.m. Action items are an amendment to the Port’s 
comprehensive scheme of harbor improvements and 
industrial development; and a resolution declaring certain 
property rights no longer necessary for Port District 
purposes, and approval of Parcel 3 Declaration, and 
Parcels 4 and 5 restrictive covenants, as to the Port’s 
Columbia Gateway property. 
People 

Jim Senescu is new Unit Coordinator of the City of 
Vancouver Domestic Violence Prosecution Center. 
Senescu was one of the founding members of the center 
when it opened in 2001. 

 

Acapulco 
Athens 
Chicago 
Dallas 
Hong Kong 
Los Angeles 
London 
New Orleans 
New York 
Orlando 
Paris 
Phoenix 
Rome 
Seattle 
Sydney 
Tokyo 
Washington 

89/75 
71/54 
54/48 
70/54 
82/75 
79/62 
51/43 
80/62 
52/40 
81/61 
52/33 
98/71 
63/40 
56/46 
70/46 
66/56 
52/40 

Wednesday on the Air 

World Series Game 4— 5 p.m., Channel 12/Fox 
Identifying the needs of area veterans— 7 p.m., CVTV 
Vancouver Land Use Hearings(10/21)— 9 p.m., CVTV 

Town Tabloids and The Weather  
Julie Savelesky keeping order.??? 
David Kenny holding onto perfect record.
??? Larry Kennedy giving in to 
creativity.??? Christine Portfors going 
batty.??? Tim Leavitt proclaiming 
peace. ??? Tauf Charneski having tea 
with turkey. ??? Cathy Green giving 
green thumb a rest.??? Wednesday, 
humid but cooler, cloudy, 70. Thursday, 
showers possible, 65. Friday, back to a 
good, old-fashioned autumn, sunny and 
cool, 58. 

Forty Young leaders to be Honored at Second 
Annual 40 Under 40 Event 

The Vancouver Business Journal, in association with 
Leadership Clark County and co-sponsor The Red Lion 
Hotel at the Quay, will once again honor 40 of the county’s 
young business and community leaders under 40 years of 
age at this year’s 40 Under 40 recognition luncheon Friday, 
Nov. 14, 2003, with special guest speaker Mayor Royce 
Pollard. 

Leadership Clark County and the Vancouver Business 
Journal support the annual program to recognize the area’s 
next generation of potential leaders. The following list of 
finalists was selected from nominations submitted by 
members of the local business community: 

 
Erinn Auclair, Innovative Services NW 
Brent Anderson, Riverview Bank 
John Briscoe, Landerholm, Memovich, Lansverk & 

Whitesides, P.S. 
Timothy Buckley, LSW Architects 
Sean Callaghan, American Heart Association 
Michael Ciraulo, American Fire Company, LLC 
Carrie Cofer, Columbia Machine, Inc 
Charlotte Corvi, Courtyard by Marriott North Harbour 
Julie Dawson, Evergreen School District #114 
Shannon Decker, First Independent Bank 
Scott Driscoll, Unicru, Inc. 
John Emery, Capstone Home Loans 
Gregory Gulliford, Columbia Credit Union 
Thomas Hagley, Jr., Vancouver Public Schools 
Tami Jacobs, Clark College 
Gregory Jellison, Hopper Dennis Jellison P.L.L.C. 
Heather Johnson, Saint-Gobain 
Kimberly Longeteig, Vancouver Radiologist, P.C. 
Pam Matthews, Pacificorp 
Jean McCoy, Landerholm, Memovich, Lansverk & 

Whitesides, P.S. 
Todd Mitchell, Bullivant Houser Bailey, Attorneys at 

Law   
Stacy Mortensen, O’Callahan’s Restaurant 
Sarah Mottram, Southwest Washington Medical 

Center 
Dennis Moulton, Enable Mart 
Sherry Murphy, Clark College 
Daren Nelson, GWI Software 
Andrew Nygard, Edward Jones 
Darin Olson, Darin Olson Trucking, Inc. 
Melodie Pazolt, Clearview Employment, Columbia 

River Mental Health  
Elizabeth Phelan, Portraits by Liz 
Pamela Quadros, Obie Media 
Anissa Russell, Architects Barrentine, Bates, Lee AIA 
Todd Stryker, First Pacific Associates 
Kurt Torres, Sterling Savings Bank 
Nick Tostenrude, Enablemart 
Steve Vega, BBA Nonwovens 
Bonnie Wagoner, Seairland Travel 

Stocks of local interest at 4 p.m. EDT Wednesday, Oct. 22, 2003  
Alaska Air Group 
Alcoa 
Amazon.com 
Bank of America 
Bank of Clark County 
Bemis 
Boeing 
Boise Cascade 
CenturyTel 
Costco 
Expeditors Intl. 
Georgia Pacific 
HPQ 
Intel 
Kyocera 

38.75 
29.65 
54.03 
81.03 
15.00 
44.15 
36.16 
27.67 
35.66 
33.88 
36.79 
25.84 
21.28 
31.52 
60.45 

-2.15 
-.48 

-5.32 
+.01 
unch 
+.17 
-.44 
-.27 
-.08 
-.03 
-.05 
-.96 
-.43 
-.60 

-2.49 

Linear Technolog 
Microsoft 
Nautilus 
Nike 
Nordstrom 
PepsiCo 
Precision Cast 
RLRN 
Starbucks 
TSM 
Tektronix 
US Bancorp 
Wash. Mutual 
W. Coast Bancorp 
Weyerhaeuser 

40.82 
28.89 
13.68 
62.62 
29.16 
47.72 
40.05 
24.46 
29.92 
10.71 
25.43 
25.80 
41.77 
19.73 
57.72 

-1.28 
-.46 
-.06 
-.95 
-.64 
-.15 

+.11 
-0.10 
-0.07 

-.38 
-.36 
-.43 

+1.30 
-1.34 
-1.08 

DOW:  9598.24  -149.40? NASDAQ:  1898.07  -42.83 ? S&P:  1030.36  -15.67 


