Southern Washington Edition

# Forty Young leaders to be Honored at Second Annual 40 Under 40 Event

The Vancouver Business Journal, in association with Leadership Clark County and co-sponsor The Red Lion Hotel at the Quay, will once again honor 40 of the county's young business and community leaders under 40 years of age at this year's 40 Under 40 recognition luncheon Friday, Nov. 14, 2003, with special guest speaker Mayor **Royce Pollard**.

Leadership Clark County and the Vancouver Business Journal support the annual program to recognize the area's next generation of potential leaders. The following list of finalists was selected from nominations submitted by members of the local business community:

Erinn Auclair, Innovative Services NW

**Brent Anderson**, Riverview Bank

**John Briscoe**, Landerholm, Memovich, Lansverk & Whitesides, P.S.

**Timothy Buckley**, LSW Architects

Sean Callaghan, American Heart Association

Michael Ciraulo, American Fire Company, LLC

Carrie Cofer, Columbia Machine, Inc

Charlotte Corvi, Courtyard by Marriott North Harbour

Julie Dawson, Evergreen School District #114

Shannon Decker, First Independent Bank

Scott Driscoll, Unicru, Inc.

**John Emery**, Capstone Home Loans

Gregory Gulliford, Columbia Credit Union

**Thomas Hagley, Jr.**, Vancouver Public Schools

Tami Jacobs, Clark College

Gregory Jellison, Hopper Dennis Jellison P.L.L.C.

Heather Johnson, Saint-Gobain

Kimberly Longeteig, Vancouver Radiologist, P.C.

Pam Matthews, Pacificorp

**Jean McCoy**, Landerholm, Memovich, Lansverk & Whitesides, P.S.

Todd Mitchell, Bullivant Houser Bailey, Attorneys at Law

Stacy Mortensen, O'Callahan's Restaurant

Sarah Mottram, Southwest Washington Medical

Dennis Moulton, Enable Mart

Sherry Murphy, Clark College

Daren Nelson, GWI Software

Andrew Nygard, Edward Jones

Darin Olson, Darin Olson Trucking, Inc.

**Melodie Pazolt**, Clearview Employment, Columbia River Mental Health

**Elizabeth Phelan**, Portraits by Liz

Pamela Quadros, Obie Media

Anissa Russell, Architects Barrentine, Bates, Lee AIA

**Todd Stryker**, First Pacific Associates

Kurt Torres, Sterling Savings Bank

Nick Tostenrude, Enablemart

Steve Vega, BBA Nonwovens

Bonnie Wagoner, Seairland Travel

Published by Tony Bacon, 7007 Corregidor Rd. Vancouver, WA 98664 (360) 696-1077 Fax 694-9886 E-mail: tony@dailyinsider.info. \$245 a year

## Wednesday

Oct. 22, 2003

Mary Ward, U.S. Bancorp Shelby Wickhorst, Vision 162 Jon Yamashita, MacKay & Sposito, Inc.

Finalists will be profiled in a special insert publication to the Vancouver Business Journal, in addition to receiving recognition at the Nov. 14 luncheon from noon to 1:30 p.m. at the Red Lin Hotel at the Quay.

The luncheon cost is \$30.00 per person or \$300 to reserve a table for 10. For tickets, please contact the Vancouver Business Journal's **Tena Wolski** at **360-695-2442** or by email at **tenaw@vbjusa.com**.

#### **News briefs**

The Regional Transportation Commission Bi-State Transportation Committee meets tomorrow, October 23, from 7:30 to 9 a.m. Among agenda items is the Bi-State Rail Forum. \*\* The Port of Vancouver Board of Commissioners\* meets in special session tomorrow at 5:30 p.m. Action items are an amendment to the Port's comprehensive scheme of harbor improvements and industrial development; and a resolution declaring certain property rights no longer necessary for Port District purposes, and approval of Parcel 3 Declaration, and Parcels 4 and 5 restrictive covenants, as to the Port's Columbia Gateway property.

#### **People**

**Jim Senescu** is new Unit Coordinator of the City of Vancouver Domestic Violence Prosecution Center. Senescu was one of the founding members of the center when it opened in 2001.

#### Wednesday on the Air

World Series Game 4—5 p.m., Channel 12/Fox Identifying the needs of area veterans—7 p.m., CVTV Vancouver Land Use Hearings(10/21)—9 p.m., CVTV

Stocks of local interest at 4 p.m. EDT Wednesday, Oct. 22, 2003							
Alaska Air Group	38.75		Linear Technolog	40.82	-1.28		
Alcoa	29.65	48	Microsoft	28.89	46		
Amazon.com	54.03	-5.32	Nautilus	13.68	06		
Bank of America	81.03	+.01	Nike	62.62	95		
Bank of Clark County		unch	Nordstrom	29.16	64		
Bemis	44.15	+.17	PepsiCo	47.72	15		
Boeing	36.16	44	Precision Cast	40.05	+.11		
Boise Cascade	27.67		RLRN	24.46	-0.10		
CenturyTel	35.66	08	Starbucks	29.92	-0.07		
Costco	33.88	03	TSM	10.71	38		
Expeditors Intl. Georgia Pacific	36.79		Tektronix	25.43	36		
Georgia Pacific	25.84		US Bancorp	25.80	43		
HPQ	21.28		Wash. Mutual	41.77	+1.30		
Intel	31.52	60	W. Coast Bancorp	19.73	-1.34		
Kyocera	60.45	-2.49	Weyerhaeuser	57.72	-1.08		
DOW: 9598.24 -1	49.40≪NA	SDAO:	1898.07 -42.83 «S&P	: 1030.36	-15.67		

### Town Tabloids and The Weather

Julie Savelesky keeping order. David Kenny holding onto perfect record. David Kenny holding onto perfect record. David Kenny holding onto perfect record. David Larry Kennedy giving in to creativity. David Christine Portfors going batty. David Tim Leavitt proclaiming peace. David Charneski having tea with turkey. David Charneski having tea green thumb a rest. David Wednesday, humid but cooler, cloudy, 70. Thursday, showers possible, 65. Friday, back to a good, old-fashioned autumn, sunny and cool, 58.

		~	
	Acapulco	89/75	
5	Athens	71/54	
	Chicago	54/48	
	Dallas	70/54	
)	Hong Kong	82/75	
Ţ	Los Angeles	79/62	
	London	51/43	
	New Orleans	80/62	
l	New York	52/40	
,	Orlando	81/61	
	Paris	52/33	
,	Phoenix	98/71	
,	Rome	63/40	
ı	Seattle	56/46	
l I	Sydney	70/46	
	Tokyo	66/56	
	Washington	52/40	